towards answering the research question “How does socio-economic, technical and reliability 
factors influence the adoption of rainwater harvesting by households as an alternative water 
supply system in Vitin-Tamale, Ghana”. 

4.0 Presentation and analysis of research findings 
A total of one hundred and twenty-one (121) respondents were engaged for the study of which 
a hundred and fifteen (115) respondents completed their questionnaire. Thus 61 responses came 
from households with RWH facilities and 54 responses from households without RWH 
facilities. Also, 2 separate focus group discussions were held (10-member women group and 9 
household heads (men)).